RIBBED ROOF
Enhance The Night - www.landlight.ca
Hybrid Path &
Spread
Let stylish design and durable
construction light the way.
  DECK & PATIO  |  Low Voltage
CAST
BRASS
BBR AZT MST
8"
22"
15418
7"
21.5"
9.75"
4.5"
25.25"
8.25"
81WWW.LANDSCAPELIGHTING.Com
INCANDESCENT / LED 12V hybrid PATH & SPREAD
P
iN
C
A
N
d
E
S
C
E
N
T
/LE
d
 1
2
V
  h
y
b
r
id
 P
A
T
h
 &
 S
P
r
E
A
d
Denotes fixture is compatible with incandescent or LED lamps.
TZT
15471 BBR, TZT  - cast hammered roof 15418 AZT - ribbed roof 15349 MST -tulip
Description Pierced shade sheds decorative patterned light
over shrubs, gardens, or walkways.
Simple ribs and valleys are combined with a
fluted column to blend with every landscape set-
ting and any home exterior. Coordinates with
matching deck light 15468 on page 110.
Traditionally elegant tulip shade on a grace-fully
curved stem. Effective as a grouping in a flower bed
or along a path.
Ordering Guide
& Finish
15471 BBR  - Bronzed Brass, Brass
15471 TZT  - Textured Tannery Bronze™,  Aluminum
15418 AZT  - Textured Architectural Bronze™ 15349 MST  - Textured Midnight Spruce™
Housing Cast Aluminum, Cast Brass Cast Aluminum with clear glass sprinkler shield Aluminum
Lamp Base 12V  S8 wedge base socket 12V  T3 bi-pin, high temperature porcelain
socket
12V  S8 wedge base socket
Supplied Lamp 24.4-W(VA) 3156K (15598CLR)
Krypton light source
Power usage at 12V AC input
VA MAX: 24.4-W(VA)
20-W(VA) T3 (17012) halogen
Halogen light source
Power usage at 12V AC input
VA MAX: 20-W(VA)
18.5-W(VA) 3155K (15599 CLR)
Krypton light source
Power usage at 12V AC input
VA MAX: 18.5-W(VA)
Incandescent
Lamp Options
18.5-W(VA) 3155K (15599CLR) 10-W(VA) T-3 (17011) N/A
LED Lamp
Options
2W (18036-18038) see page 159
Compares up to 18.5W Krypton
2W (18042-18044) see page 159 2W (18036-18038) see page 159
Compares up to 18.5W Krypton
Wiring 35" of useable #18-2, SPT-1-W leads.
Cable connector supplied
20" of useable #18-2, SPT-1-W leads.
Cable connector supplied
37" of useable #18-2, SPT-1-W leads.
Cable connector supplied
Mounting Acces.
Included
8" In-ground stake 8" In-ground stake 8" In-ground stake
Optional
Acces.
15601 - Surface Mounting Flange
15607 - Surface Mounting Bracket
15601 - Surface Mounting Flange
15607 - Surface Mounting Bracket
15601 - Surface Mounting Flange
15607 - Surface Mounting Bracket
Integrated
LED Options
15871 on page 10. NA NA
Photometric
with Supplied
Lamp
distance from Light 1' 2' 3' 4' 5' 6' 7' 8' 9' distance from Light 1' 2' 3' 4' 5' 6' 7' 8' 9' distance from Light 1' 2' 3' 4' 5' 6' 7' 8' 9'
Footcandles 8.9 2.8 .6 .15 – – – – – Footcandles 11.7 5.4 1.1 .2 – – – – – Footcandles 12.7 4.1 1 .2 .07 .02 – – –
  DECK & PATIO  |  Low Voltage
CAST
BRASS
BBR AZT MST
8"
22"
15418
7"
21.5"
9.75"
4.5"
25.25"
8.25"
81WWW.LANDSCAPELIGHTING.Com
INCANDESCENT / LED 12V hybrid PATH & SPREAD
P
iN
C
A
N
d
E
S
C
E
N
T
/LE
d
 1
2
V
  h
y
b
r
id
 P
A
T
h
 &
 S
P
r
E
A
d
Denotes fixture is compatible with incandescent or LED lamps.
TZT
15471 BBR, TZT  - cast hammered roof 15418 AZT - ribbed roof 15349 MST -tulip
Description Pierced shade sheds decorative patterned light
over shrubs, gardens, or walkways.
Simple ribs and valleys are combined with a
fluted column to blend with every landscape set-
ting and any home exterior. Coordinates with
matching deck light 15468 on page 110.
Traditionally elegant tulip shade on a grace-fully
curved stem. Effective as a grouping in a flower bed
or along a path.
Ordering Guide
& Finish
15471 BBR  - Bronzed Brass, Brass
15471 TZT  - Textured Tannery Bronze™,  Aluminum
15418 AZT  - Textured Architectural Bronze™ 15349 MST  - Textured Midnight Spruce™
Housing Cast Aluminum, Cast Brass Cast Aluminum with clear glass sprinkler shield Aluminum
Lamp Base 12V  S8 wedge base socket 12V  T3 bi-pin, high temperature porcelain
socket
12V  S8 wedge base socket
Supplied Lamp 24.4-W(VA) 3156K (15598CLR)
Krypton light source
Power usage at 12V AC input
VA MAX: 24.4-W(VA)
20-W(VA) T3 (17012) halogen
Halogen light source
Power usage at 12V AC input
VA MAX: 20-W(VA)
18.5-W(VA) 3155K (15599 CLR)
Krypton light source
Power usage at 12V AC input
VA MAX: 18.5-W(VA)
Incandescent
Lamp Options
18.5-W(VA) 3155K (15599CLR) 10-W(VA) T-3 (17011) N/A
LED Lamp
Options
2W (18036-18038) see page 159
Compares up to 18.5W Krypton
2W (18042-18044) see page 159 2W (18036-18038) see page 159
Compares up to 18.5W Krypton
Wiring 35" of useable #18-2, SPT-1-W leads.
Cable connector supplied
20" of useable #18-2, SPT-1-W leads.
Cable connector supplied
37" of useable #18-2, SPT-1-W leads.
Cable connector supplied
Mounting Acces.
Included
8" In-ground stake 8" In-ground stake 8" In-ground stake
Optional
Acces.
15601 - Surface Mounting Flange
15607 - Surface Mounting Bracket
15601 - Surface Mounting Flange
15607 - Surface Mounting Bracket
15601 - Surface Mounting Flange
15607 - Surface Mounting Bracket
Integrated
LED Options
15871 on page 10. NA NA
Photometric
with Supplied
Lamp
distance from Light 1' 2' 3' 4' 5' 6' 7' 8' 9' distance from Light 1' 2' 3' 4' 5' 6' 7' 8' 9' distance from Light 1' 2' 3' 4' 5' 6' 7' 8' 9'
Footcandles 8.9 2.8 .6 .15 – – – – – Footcandles 11.7 5.4 1.1 .2 – – – – – Footcandles 12.7 4.1 1 .2 .07 .02 – – –
EASILY CONVERTED
TO LED WITH THE
APPROPRIATE BULB
WT418